



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11538 OF 2024

Ajay Kumar Nair and Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Rubina Abdul Rauf Patel and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sharad Bansal along with Mr. Murtuza Federal and Co., Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachin thorat, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Sandeep Phatak along with Mr. Adhik Kadam, Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 to 11.

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil along with Mr. Abhishek Nagode, Advocate for Respondent No.12.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.12 states that affidavit has been filed pursuant to the directions issued by this Court. He, however, submits that this respondent is yet to receive the statement from Canara Bank, Bibvewadi. According to him, the statement would be received within a day or two. Stand over to 23rd September 2024.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2024.09.19
11:35:05 +0530

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)