



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.11538 OF 2024**

Ajay Kumar Nair and Anr. .. Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Rubina Abdul Rauf Patel and Anr. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Sharad Bansal, a/w Ms. Urali Bodaji i/by Federal & Company, Advocate for Petitioner.
  - Mr.Prajwal Thorat i/by Mr. Sachin Thorat, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

.....  
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 14, 2025

**P. C.:**

- 1.** Heard.
- 2.** At the joint request made by the learned Advocates for the parties to enable them to reconcile the dispute between parties and file consent terms stand over to **11<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**. To be listed under the caption 'for filing consent terms'.