



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11538 OF 2024

Ajay Kumar Nair & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

Rubina Abdul Rauf Patel & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w. *Ms Urali Bodaji i/b. Federal & Company, for Petitioners.*

Mr. Prajwal Thorat i/b. *Sachin Thorat, for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.*

Mr. Sandeep Phatak a/w. *Adhik Kadam, for Respondent Nos.7 to 11.*

Mr. Hamid Mulla, *AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that they are in process of potentially settling the disputes and request that the matter may be stood over beyond vacation.
2. List on **January 7, 2026** under the caption "**For Settlement**".
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

Aarti Palkar