



2026:BHC-AS:19600

Board Sr.No.:-10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11538 OF 2024

Ajay Kumar Nair And Anr ...PETITIONER

V/S

Rubina Abdul Rauf Patel And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Counsel, Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w Mr. Murtaza F. ,
Ms. Urali Bodaji i/b Federal and Company for Petitioner
Mr. Sachin Thorat for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 15/04/2026 For "Settlement" .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)