



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

COMMON ORDER

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 20, 2026

ORDER:

1. This bench has attempted on a pilot basis, an online platform for the provision of appearances by advocates directly online, which gets absorbed into the daily orders passed in various matters.
2. In the initial phase, owing to technical problems, certain Assistant Government Pleaders have represented that due to glitches, they were unable to upload their appearances on specific dates. Therefore, the following orders are modified to record their appearances.

AGP SAVINA R. CRASTO	
01ST APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
52	WP/1348/2024
55	WP/5701/2024
57	WP/11438/2024
02ND APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
65	WP/16067/2024
06TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE



40	WP/831/2024
46	WP/18458/2024
07TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
33	WP/18974/2024
41	WP/5214/2024
54	WP/13208/2024
10TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
19	WP/12385/2024
24	WP/16032/2024

AGP SULBHA D. CHIPADE	
01ST APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
51	WP/17278/2024
112	IA/38763/2025
02ND APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
64	WP/15935/2024
07TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
40	WP/4850/2024
68	WP/19462/2024
08TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
34	WP/4159/2024
35	WP/7143/2024
51	RPW(ST)/3093/2026



10TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
21	WP/13734/2024
25	WP/16839/2024
53	CP/489/2024

AGP P.V. NELSON RAJAN	
02ND APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
63	WP/15680/2024
140	WP/4065/2024
07TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
46	WP/15148/2024
61	WP/19308/2024
08TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
36	WP/7682/2024
40	WP/9272/2024
41	WP/10011/2024
46	WP/17750/2024
48	WP/18487/2024
49	WP/18803/2024
10TH APRIL 2026	
Sr. No.	CASE TYPE
10	WP/11538/2024
55	WP/8288/2022



3. The orders shall stand amended to depict the appearances as above.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]